
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 10, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/112/hr/5916

HR 5916
International Science and Technology Cooperation Act of 2012

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Science, Technology, Communications
Introduced: Jun 7, 2012
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.  (Jun 7, 2012) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/5916 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MO   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (13 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jun 7, 2012

Rep. Biggert, Judy [R-IL-13] R · IL Jun 7, 2012

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Jun 7, 2012

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Jun 7, 2012

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jun 7, 2012

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Jun 7, 2012

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Jun 7, 2012

Rep. Miller, Brad [D-NC-13] D · NC Jun 7, 2012

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jun 7, 2012

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Jun 7, 2012

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Jun 27, 2012

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Jun 27, 2012

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Jun 27, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Science, Space, and Technology Committee House Referred To Jun 7, 2012

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Science, Technology, Communications

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/112/hr/5916
https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/5916
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001060
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000147
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001232
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001084
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000179
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001032
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000126
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000563
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001154
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000933
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000435
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000290
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001042
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001149


Summary  (as of Jun 7, 2012) 

International Science and Technology Cooperation Act of 2012 - Requires the Director of the Office of Science and

Technology Policy (OSTP) to establish a body under the National Science and Technology Council that has the

responsibility of identifying and coordinating international science and technology cooperation that can strengthen U.S.

science and technology enterprise, improve economic and national security, and support U.S. foreign policy goals.

Requires the body to be co-chaired by senior level officials from OSTP and the Department of State.

Requires the body to: (1) plan and coordinate interagency international science and technology cooperative research and

training activities and partnerships supported or managed by federal agencies, (2) establish federal priorities and policies

for aligning such international science and technology cooperative research and training activities and partnerships with

the foreign policy goals of the United States, (3) identify opportunities for new international science and technology

cooperative research and training partnerships that advance science and technology and U.S. foreign policy priorities, (4)

solicit recommendations from non-federal science and technology stakeholders, and (5) identify broad issues that

influence the ability of U.S. scientists and engineers to collaborate with foreign counterparts.

Actions Timeline

Jun 7, 2012: Introduced in House
Jun 7, 2012: Referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.
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